

CC 781/20206

Case called before Lok-Adalath.

Accused is absent. In view of judgment reported in 2008 Cr.L.J. 928, the presence of the accused is not necessary.

Perused the order sheet, the Accused has already pleaded guilty and paid fine amount of Rs.5000/- on 28.03.2026.

Hence, the case is hereby disposed.

Conciliator
(Non-Judicial)

Conciliator
(Judicial)